
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, February 8, 2023 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

CONSENT 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

OLCC Application – Recommended Approval 

1. South Falls Cafe – Sublimity, Oregon 

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

2. Receive the hearings officer’s decision approving Conditional Use (CU) permit  

Case #22-045/Whitewind Woodland, LLC.  

 

TAX OFFICE 

3. Approve an order for the cancellation of three uncollectible personal property tax accounts 

in the amount of $6,639.40 for Tax ID’s 125993, Royal Mobile Estates; 131805, Valerie H. 

and Michael S. Forsythe; and 130272, Whitney Craig.  

 

 

 

ACTION 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

4. Consider approval of Amendment #12 to the incoming funds Intergovernmental  

Agreement with the Oregon Health Authority to add $866,471.40 for a new contract 

total of $20,048,926.75 for the operation of public health services through June 30, 2023.  

–Ryan Matthews  

 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

5. Consider approval of the 2023 Federal Agenda. –Jessica Stanton, Kirby Garrett and  

Michael Skipper, CFM Advocates 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

PUBLIC WORKS 

A. Public hearing to consider amendments to the Marion County Urban and Rural Zone 

Codes. –Brandon Reich 

 

 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

